NAME OF THE	Substantial fact #21 dated 16.09.2020
NAME OF THE ISSUER	
1. Full name:	JSC "National Bank for foreign economic activity of the Republic of Uzbekistan"
Abbreviated Name:	Uznationalbank
Name of the stock ticker:*	
CONTACT INFORMATION	
Location:	Tashkent, Amir Temur street, 101
Postal address:	Tashkent, Amir Temur street, 101
2. Email address:*	info@central.nbu.uz webmaster@central.nbu.uz
Official website:*	www.nbu.uz
INFORMATION ABOUT THE SUBSTANTIAL FACT	
Substantial fact number:	21
Name of the substantial fact:	Conclusion of a transaction with an affiliated person
Full name of the counterparty:	JSC "NBU Invest Group"
Location (postal address) of the counterparty:	100060, Tashkent city, Mirabad district, Ya. Gulyamov Str., 95
Issuer's Share by the affiliated person (as a percentage of the charter capital):	100%
Last, first and middle names or full name of the affiliated person:	JSC "NBU Invest Group"
3. Location of the affiliated person:	100060, Tashkent city, Mirabad district, Ya. Gulyamov Str., 95
The affiliate's share by the issuer (as a percentage of the charter capital):	0%
the Issuer's Body that made the decision on the transaction:	the Supervisory Board
Date of the decision:	06.07.2020
Transaction amount (sum):	1 668 442 722.97
Date of conclusion of the transaction:	15.09.2020
Type of transaction:	Agreement
Subject of the transaction (detailed description)	Assignment of receivables under financial loan and financial assistance agreements concluded with "Vodiy Muzqaymog'i» LLC
Who is the Issuer of the transaction:	Purchaser